Chapter 3: Media and Supplies Guide
♦ Ordering Thermal Paper
Thermal Paper Specifications
Manufacturers
How to Order
♦ Ordering Miscellaneous Supplies
Ordering Cash Drawers
Ordering Power Supply and Power Cord
Ordering Communication Cables
Wall-Mount Kit
Chapter 3: Media and Supplies Guide A794 Owner’s Guide
March 199918
Ordering Thermal Paper
Thermal Paper Specifications
The printer requires qualified thermal paper with the following dimensions:
Width Diameter Length
80 mm ± .2 mm (3.15 in. ± .02 in.) 90 mm max. (3.27 in.) 322 ft. nominal.
82.5 mm ± .2 mm (3.25 in. ± .02 in.) 90 mm max. (3.27 in.) 322 ft. nominal.
The paper must not be attached at the core. Use paper with a colored stripe at the end
to indicate that the paper is running low.
Manufacturers
Axiohm recommends the following paper grades produced by their respective
manufacturers. There are a number of paper converters qualified to provide this paper,
provided the POS rolls are from these recommended grades.
Manufacturers Phone Paper Grade (Density)
Kanzaki Specialty Papers
(USA)
Voice: 888-526-9254
Fax: 413-731-8864
P-310 (Standard)
P-300 (Light)
P-350 (Light)
Appleton Papers, Inc. (USA) Voice: 800-922-1729
Fax: 800-922-1712
Optima T1012A (Standard)
Optima POS and T1030 (Light)
Arjo-Wiggins Thermal Papers,
Ltd. (UK)
Voice: 44 1222-422-422
Fax: 44 1222-422-402
Sensa 522/60 (Standard)
Sensa 662/60 (Light)
Kanzan Spezialpapiere GMBH
(Germany)
Voice: 49 2421 5924 0
Fax: 49 2421 5924 29
KF60 (Standard)
KF50 (Light)
Nippon Paper Co., Ltd.,
Business Communications
Paper Div. (Japan)
Voice: 81-3-3218-8000 TP50 KS (Standard)
Oji Paper Co., Ltd. (Japan) Voice: 81-3-5467-1086
Fax: 81-3-5467-6678
KF60 (Standard)
KF50 (Light)
Additional grades are qualified and available for special media requirements
How to Order
To order paper rolls, contact your converter of choice. Axiohm can provide the
following paper in small lots to facilitate product evaluation and testing. To order
directly from Axiohm, use the following part numbers:
♦ Standard Density 50 Rolls Axiohm #A152-002
♦ Light Density 50 Rolls Axiohm #A152-003
A794 Owner’s Guide Chapter 3: Media and Supplies Guide
March 1999 19
Ordering Miscellaneous Supplies
Ordering Cash Drawers
Order cash drawers from the following suppliers:
Cash Drawers Number
NCR 7052-K657
M-S Cash Drawer Corp. EP-125 K series, EP-127, EP-102
APG Cash Drawer Model 322
Indiana Cash Drawer Model SLD
Ordering Power Supply and Power Cord
Contact your sales representative to order the power supply and power cords listed in
the table. The numbers are for reference only. Suppliers may use other numbers.
Item Type Number
Power supply with attached cable to
printer and U.S. power supply cord
A794-K330
Power supply, attached cable A794-K301
Power supply cord (to outlet) United States
International (no plug)
United Kingdom
S.E.V.
Australia
International (with plug)
A794-K320
A794-K321
A794-K322
A794-K323
A794-K324
A794-K326
Chapter 3: Media and Supplies Guide A794 Owner’s Guide
March 199920
Ordering Communication Cables
Contact your sales representative to order the communication cables listed in the table.
The numbers are for reference only. Suppliers may use other numbers.
Communication Cables Length Order Number
RS-232C 25-pin (host) to 9-pin (3 meters—9.8 ft.) A141-0008
RS-232C 9-pin to 9-pin (3 meters—9.8 ft.) A141-0007
Parallel 25-pin to 25-pin (3 meters—9.8 ft.) A141-0009
Wall-Mount Kit
Contact your sales representative to order the wall-mount kit.
Printer wall-mount kit: A794-K260